NHS PRESCRIPTION AND REMUNERATION STATISTICS FOR ENGLAND PhS and LPS

Ingredient Cost

Less: Discount

Sub-total

Container Payments + Allowance
Reimbursement per Item

Fees

Total Payment/Rx

Total NIC £m
Total Rx Volume m

Total Fees £m
Total Gross Profit £m

2022/23 2023/24
September YTD September YTD
per Rx in £ per Rx in £ per Rx in £ per Rx in £

8.30 8.04 8.62 8.59

-0.56 -0.54 -0.57 -0.54
7.74 7.49 8.05 8.05
0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04
7.77 7.53 8.08 8.09
1.61 1.61 1.51 1.51
9.38 9.14 9.59 9.60
749.6 4335.5 797.4 4781.5
90.4 539.6 92.5 556.3
145.2 867.7 139.7 841.3
145.2 867.7 139.7 841.3

2023/24

September
%

3.8%
-1.5%
4.0%
0.1%
4.0%

-6.1%
2.3%
%

6.4%
2.4%

-3.8%
-3.8%

YTD

7.0%
0.0%
7.5%
-0.1%
7.4%

-6.0%
5.1%
%

10.3%
3.1%

-3.0%
-3.0%




